IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE CELOTEX CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

V.

LEE LOYD COPELAND, et al.,

Respondents.

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS CORP.,

Petitioner,

v.

LEE LOYD COPELAND, et al.,

Respondents.

CASE NO. 65,124

CASE NO. 65,154

SID J. WHITE

MAY 22 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

DISCRETIONARY PROCEEDING TO REVIEW A DECISION CERTIFIED BY THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, THIRD DISTRICT, AS INVOLVING A QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER, OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS CORP.

James E. Tribble and
Diane H. Tutt, of
BLACKWELL, WALKER, GRAY,
POWERS, FLICK & HOEHL
Attorneys for Petitioner,
Owens-Corning Fiberglas
Corp.
2400 AmeriFirst Building
One Southeast Third Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 358-8880

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE CELOTEX CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

V.

CASE NO. 65,124

LEE LOYD COPELAND, et al.,

Respondents.

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS
CORP.,

Petitioner,

V.

CASE NO. 65,154

LEE LOYD COPELAND, et al.,

Respondents.

DISCRETIONARY PROCEEDING TO REVIEW A DECISION CERTIFIED BY THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, THIRD DISTRICT, AS INVOLVING A QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER, OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS CORP.

James E. Tribble and
Diane H. Tutt, of
BLACKWELL, WALKER, GRAY,
POWERS, FLICK & HOEHL
Attorneys for Petitioner,
Owens-Corning Fiberglas
Corp.
2400 AmeriFirst Building
One Southeast Third Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 358-8880

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
INTRODUCTION AND JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	7
I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN ADOPTING MARKET SHARE LIABILITY IN A CASE IN WHICH THE THEORY WAS NEITHER ASSERTED IN THE TRIAL COURT NOR ARGUED ON APPEAL	7
II. THE MAJORITY ALSO VIOLATED THE HOFFMAN V. JONES ADMONITION AGAINST DISTRICT COURTS RENDERING DECISIONS CONTRART TO ESTABLISHED SUPREME COURT PRECEDENTS	9
III. EVEN IF PROPERLY CONSIDERED BY THE DISTRICT COURT, THE NOVEL THEORY OF MARKET SHARE LIABILITY SHOULD NOT BE ADOPTED IN FLORIDA, AND THUS, THE DISTRICT COURT OPINION SHOULD BE QUASHED	11
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Armstrong v. Manzo, 380 U.S. 545 (1965)	17
Bell v. Burson, 402 U.S. 535 (1971)	17
Cleveland Board of Education v. Lafleur, 414 U.S. 632 (1974)	17
Cottrell v. Amerkan, 35 So.2d 383 (Fla. 1948)	9
Ford Motor Co. v. Hill, 404 So.2d 1049 (Fla. 1981)	10
Hannon v. Waterman Steamship Corp., 567 F.Supp. 90 (E.D.La. 1983)	16
Hardy v. Johns-Manville Sales Corp., 509 F.Supp. 1353 (E.D. Tex. 1981)	14
Henry v. Lemack Builders, Inc., 245 So.2d 115 (Fla. 3d DCA 1971)	7
Hoffman v. Jones, 280 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1973)	9, 10
In re Related Asbestos Cases, 543 F.Supp. 1152 (N.D. Cal. 1982)	15, 16
Jacques v. Wellington Corp., 134 Fla. 211, 183 So. 718 (1938)	7
Larkin v. Tsavaris, 85 So.2d 731 (Fla. 1956)	7
Lightsee v. First National Bank of Melbourne 132 So.2d 776 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961)	7
Matthews v. GSP Corp., 368 So.2d 391 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	12
Mizell v. Eli Lilly & Co., 526 F.Supp. 589 (D.S.C. 1981)	14

Morton v. Abbott Laboratories, 538 F.Supp. 593 (M.D. Fla. 1982)	13
Prelick v. Johns-Manville Corp., 531 F.Supp. 96 (W.D. Pa. 1982)	16
Ryan v. Eli Lilly & Company, 514 F.Supp. 1004 (D.S.C. 1981)	13
Sansing v. Firestone Tire & Rubber Co., 354 So.2d 895 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	12
Sarasota-Fruitville Drainage District v. Certain Lands Within Said District, etc., 80 So.2d 335 (Fla. 1955)	9
Sardell v. Malanio, 202 So.2d 746 (Fla. 1967)	10
Saunders v. Shaw 244 U.S. 317 (1917)	17
Sindell v. Abbott Laboratories, 26 Cal. 3d 588, 607 P.2d 924, 163 Cal. Rptr. 132 cert. denied, 449 U.S. 912, 101 S.Ct. 286, 66 L.Ed.2d 140 (1980)	2, 3, 5 12, 15, 17, 18, 20, 21
Stanley v. Illinois, 405 U.S. 645 (1972)	17
Starling v. Seaboard Coastline Railroad Co., 533 F.Supp. 183 (S.D. Ga. 1982)	14
Tidler v. Eli Lilly & Co., 95 F.R.D. 332 (D.D.C. 1982)	14
Vecta Contract, Inc. v. Lynch, 444 So.2d 1093 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	12, 13
West v. Caterpillar Tractor Co.,	10,

Others

Article V, Section 3(b)(4) of the Florida Constitution	2
4 C.J.S., Appeal and Error §1354(a), page 1945	8
Prosser, The Fall of the Citadel (Strict Liability to the Consumer) 50 Minn.L.Rev. 791, (1966)	12
